	•	
C	\	
•	9	I
•	÷	
	7 ′	
1	~	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200

To the Director of the U.S. Pa. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 09-06-2007



103442314

U.S.	DEPARTM	ENT OF	COMM	<b>ERCE</b>
United St	ates Patent	and Trad	lemark	Office

**SHEET** 

To the Director of the U.S. Pa.	ched documents of the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James V. Miller	Name: Qualitas Manufacturing, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	1661 Glonloko Avanya
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1661 Glenlake Avenue
Execution Date(s) August 21, 2007	
Assignment Merger	τ.
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Itasca
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Linited States - CO142
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 60142
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/005,744	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Susan D. Reinecke	
Name. Susan D. Reneere	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card

5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Susan D. Reinecke		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: Ice Miller LLP, Suite 3500	200 W. Madison St.	
City: Chicago		
State: Illinois	_Zip:_60606-3417	
Phone Number: 312-726-8107		
Fax Number: 312-726-6273		

Authorized to Enclosed	be charged to deposit ac	count
	d (government interest not a	ffeeting title)
3. Payment Infor	mation	40.00
a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers 0109	47.
	Expiration Date 03/08	=======================================
b. Deposit Acc	ount Number	000013
Authorized	User Name	9

mail Address: Susan. Reflecke@tcemmer.com	 20.00
. Signature: Signature	 August 30, 200
Signature	frames including cover

Susan D. Reinecke Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co sheet, attachments, and documents:

5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ICE MILLER LLP

One American Square, Suite 3100 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

**RECORDED: 09/04/2007** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

Invention Title: QUICK RELEASE ROLLER SHU	JTTER	
Inventor Name, Address & Citizenship	Assignee Name, Address and Citizenship:	
James V. Miller 893 N. Maryknoll Circle Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137, U.S.A.	Qualitas Manufacturing, Inc. 1661 Glenlake Avenue Itasca, Illinois 60142, U.S.A.	
Specification Attached  Specification filed: December 7, 2004  As Serial No.: 11/005,744	Our Ref. No.: P01222-US-00 (25490.0035)	
indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is atta-	quire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as ched or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified on to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign	
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCE	RN:	
identified Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-i Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and i similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial pos obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same		
which would conflict with this assignment and sale.	ement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into	
Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand a	nd seal.	
James Mille	8 21 07 Dated	
Signed  Subscribed and sworn to before to Fricial AL  DAVID A. L  NOTARY PUBLIC, STA  MY COMMISSION EXP	TE OF ILLINOIS 🚶	

**PATENT REEL: 019791 FRAME: 0453**